
1st 355 1st 2.772 1st 4
2nd 350 2nd 3.305 2nd 5
3rd 346 3rd 3.422 3rd 8
4th 342 4th 3.628 4th 11
5th 342 5th 3.638 5th 11
6th 336 6th 3.696 6th 13
7th 331 7th 3.851 7th 14
8th 329 8th 4.164 8th 15
9th 318 9th 4.228 9th 15

10th 310 10th 4.428 10th 16

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 21
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 GLEN STERLING JR Y 2.737 2.808 2.772 1 168 178 346 3 0 4 1 3

102 FORREST FOSTER Y DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
103 PAUL HILGEDICK Y 3.950 5.009 4.479 11 167 175 342 5 0 16 10 0

104 MIKE MCBRIDE Y 4.344 3.984 4.164 8 156 180 336 6 0 14 7 0

105 STEVE HOSKIN Y 3.934 2.909 3.422 3 164 186 350 2 0 5 2 2
106 WILLIAM ZABOROWSKI Y 3.532 DQ DQ DQ 159 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

107 DAVE HUFFMAN Y 3.643 4.059 3.851 7 167 162 329 8 0 15 9 0

108 RANDY MINOR Y 5.417 4.645 5.031 14 125 158 283 14 0 28 15 0
109 ALAN MARSH Y 3.002 4.274 3.638 5 150 160 310 10 0 15 8 0

110 DAVID LOCKMAN Y 5.508 4.350 4.929 13 149 140 289 12 0 25 12 0
111 MATT KOOHY Y 4.091 3.302 3.696 6 162 169 331 7 0 13 6 0
112 PAUL KOOHY Y 3.070 4.187 3.628 4 164 178 342 4 0 8 3 1
113 MAIA WOLF Y F 3.317 DQ DQ DQ 148 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
114 EMMA WOLF Y R,F,J 4.806 3.650 4.228 9 129 152 281 15 0 24 11 0
115 JAMES SALWEI Y 4.000 4.857 4.428 10 170 185 355 1 0 11 5 0
116 ROBERT UNERTL Y 3.150 3.460 3.305 2 152 166 318 9 0 11 4 0
117 RYAN HALL Y 6.655 6.405 6.530 16 127 161 288 13 0 29 16 0
118 JAMES HOWSDEN Y 4.312 7.492 5.902 15 146 150 296 11 0 26 13 0
201 ROBERT DIROSE Y DQ 3.519 DQ DQ DQ 183 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
202 WAYNE KELM Y 4.440 4.964 4.702 12 106 171 277 16 0 28 14 0
203 ROD ANDERSON Y DQ 5.437 DQ DQ DQ 149 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

MIKE MCBRIDE
EMMA WOLF

JAMES SALWEI

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

ROBERT UNERTL
JAMES SALWEI

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

Two Gun Overall Results
5/29/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
JAMES SALWEI
STEVE HOSKIN

GLEN STERLING JR
PAUL KOOHY

PAUL HILGEDICK

DAVE HUFFMAN
ROBERT UNERTL

ALAN MARSH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

GLEN STERLING JR
STEVE HOSKIN
PAUL KOOHY

MIKE MCBRIDE
MATT KOOHY

GLEN STERLING JR
ROBERT UNERTL
STEVE HOSKIN
PAUL KOOHY
ALAN MARSH
MATT KOOHY

DAVE HUFFMAN
MATT KOOHY

MIKE MCBRIDE
ALAN MARSH

DAVE HUFFMAN
PAUL HILGEDICK



1ST 170 1ST 2.737 1ST
2ND 168 2nd 3.002 2ND
3RD 167 3rd 3.070 3RD
4TH 167 4th 3.150 4TH
5TH 164 5th 3.317 5TH
6TH 164 6th 3.532 6TH
7TH 162 7th 3.643 7TH
8TH 159 8th 3.934 8TH
9TH 156 9th 3.950 9TH

10TH 152 10th 4.000 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.593 0 1ST 1.593 13th
2ND 48 2.322 0 2nd 1.692
3RD 48 3.485 0 3rd 1.838 21

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 37 2.804 48 2.322 36 2.559 47 3.263 168 2 0 2.737 1 3 1 2 3 3 8
2 Y 102 DQ DQ 42 7.658 14 7.059 31 7.795 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 44 3.072 38 6.470 45 1.838 40 4.419 167 4 0 3.950 9 13 6 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 44 3.329 38 3.969 35 4.133 39 5.943 156 9 0 4.344 13 22 12 0 0
5 Y 105 45 3.782 39 4.904 36 3.898 44 3.153 164 6 0 3.934 8 14 9 0 0 0 0
6 Y 106 47 3.190 39 4.481 40 2.612 33 3.846 159 8 0 3.532 6 14 8 0 0 0 0
7 Y 107 35 2.990 37 4.293 47 3.640 48 3.649 167 3 0 3.643 7 10 3 1 0 1 2
8 Y 108 28 8.216 16 5.186 38 3.235 43 5.032 125 17 0 5.417 16 33 17 0
9 Y 109 39 3.208 33 2.036 44 3.881 34 2.882 150 11 0 3.002 2 13 5 2 0 2

10 Y 110 43 5.024 24 7.065 45 5.303 37 4.640 149 12 0 5.508 17 29 14 0
11 Y 111 47 5.047 39 3.350 38 2.978 38 4.989 162 7 0 4.091 11 18 11 0 0
12 Y 112 46 3.196 38 2.206 39 3.950 41 2.928 164 5 0 3.070 3 8 2 0 1 2 3

13 Y 113 F 40 4.021 50 1.593 23 4.411 35 3.243 148 13 0 3.317 5 18 10 0 0 0
14 Y 114 R,F,J 43 6.156 30 3.916 15 2.914 41 6.239 129 15 0 4.806 15 30 15 0
15 Y 115 46 3.497 47 3.881 37 3.779 40 4.843 170 1 0 4.000 10 11 4 3 0 0 3

16 Y 116 35 5.247 31 1.692 39 3.320 47 2.340 152 10 0 3.150 4 14 7 0 0 0 0
17 Y 117 42 7.193 19 6.928 41 7.211 25 5.289 127 16 0 6.655 18 34 18 0
18 Y 118 48 3.485 32 4.039 42 3.796 24 5.926 146 14 0 4.312 12 26 13 0

19 Y 201 40 5.350 45 3.250 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
20 Y 202 6 4.376 31 4.143 44 4.892 25 4.349 106 18 0 4.440 14 32 16 0
21 Y 203 29 9.050 31 4.236 34 5.170 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3
8

10
11
13
13
14
14
14
18
18
22
26

RYAN HALL
JAMES HOWSDEN
ROBERT DIROSE
WAYNE KELM
ROD ANDERSON

MAIA WOLF

Competitor

EMMA WOLF
JAMES SALWEI
ROBERT UNERTL

DAVE HUFFMAN
RANDY MINOR
ALAN MARSH
DAVID LOCKMAN
MATT KOOHY

FORREST FOSTER
PAUL HILGEDICK
MIKE MCBRIDE
STEVE HOSKIN
WILLIAM ZABOROWSKI

GLEN STERLING JR

PAUL KOOHY

PAUL HILGEDICK STEVE HOSKIN
MAIA WOLF

MATT KOOHY
MIKE MCBRIDE

JAMES HOWSDEN

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

MIKE MCBRIDE
ROBERT UNERTL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1

5/29/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

JAMES SALWEI
GLEN STERLING JR

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

DAVE HUFFMAN

GLEN STERLING JR
ALAN MARSH
PAUL KOOHY

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

STEVE HOSKIN

PAUL HILGEDICK
PAUL KOOHY

STEVE HOSKIN
MATT KOOHY

WILLIAM ZABOROWSKI

50
31
45

MAIA WOLF
ROBERT UNERTL
PAUL HILGEDICK

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

MAIA WOLF
WILLIAM ZABOROWSKI

JAMES SALWEI

ROBERT UNERTL

DAVE HUFFMAN

MAIA WOLF
GLEN STERLING JR
JAMES HOWSDEN

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

GLEN STERLING JR
PAUL KOOHY

DAVE HUFFMAN
JAMES SALWEI
ALAN MARSH

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

PAUL HILGEDICK
ROBERT UNERTL

WILLIAM ZABOROWSKI

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 186 1ST 2.808 1ST
2ND 185 2nd 2.909 2ND
3RD 183 3rd 3.302 3RD
4TH 180 4th 3.460 4TH
5TH 178 5th 3.519 5TH
6TH 178 6th 3.650 6TH
7TH 175 7th 3.984 7TH
8TH 171 8th 4.059 8TH
9TH 169 9th 4.187 9TH

10TH 166 10th 4.274 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 49 2.414 0 1ST 1.472 13th
2nd 49 2.562 0 2ND 1.802
3rd 49 3.011 0 3RD 1.839 21

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 2.414 42 1.472 39 3.368 48 3.976 178 5 0 2.808 1 6 2 0 3 2 5
2 Y 102 DQ DQ DQ DQ 30 7.589 32 8.134 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
3 Y 103 47 4.142 45 4.160 47 5.129 36 6.605 175 7 0 5.009 15 22 12 0 0

4 Y 104 42 2.615 47 4.751 45 4.297 46 4.274 180 4 0 3.984 7 11 4 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 47 3.269 43 3.470 47 2.334 49 2.562 186 1 0 2.909 2 3 1 3 2 3 8
6 Y 106 DQ DQ DQ DQ 45 3.434 36 4.680 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
7 Y 107 32 3.926 48 3.213 41 2.707 41 6.389 162 11 0 4.059 8 19 9 0 0 0
8 Y 108 42 4.266 44 6.364 46 3.579 26 4.370 158 14 0 4.645 12 26 14 0
9 Y 109 42 3.233 43 4.430 28 5.881 47 3.553 160 13 0 4.274 10 23 13 0 0

10 Y 110 41 4.470 26 4.036 37 4.668 36 4.226 140 18 0 4.350 11 29 15 0
11 Y 111 42 3.854 45 3.951 44 1.802 38 3.600 169 9 0 3.302 3 12 5 0 1 0 1
12 Y 112 42 3.764 42 2.615 48 3.892 46 6.476 178 6 0 4.187 9 15 7 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 F 38 3.585 41 5.082 42 2.820 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
14 Y 114 R,F,J 33 3.135 47 3.910 36 1.839 36 5.717 152 15 0 3.650 6 21 10 0 0 0
15 Y 115 46 6.416 44 5.719 48 4.398 47 2.893 185 2 0 4.857 13 15 8 2 0 2

16 Y 116 40 2.790 47 4.195 38 1.976 41 4.879 166 10 0 3.460 4 14 6 0 0 0 0
17 Y 117 34 6.516 39 8.071 40 7.543 48 3.490 161 12 0 6.405 17 29 16 0
18 Y 118 37 8.105 39 8.750 47 3.611 27 9.500 150 16 0 7.492 18 34 18 0

19 Y 201 42 2.885 49 3.011 44 4.760 48 3.420 183 3 0 3.519 5 8 3 1 0 1 2
20 Y 202 45 6.498 38 5.181 45 3.266 43 4.912 171 8 0 4.964 14 22 11 0 0
21 Y 203 35 4.375 33 9.000 37 4.157 44 4.214 149 17 0 5.437 16 33 17 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE
MATT KOOHY

ROBERT UNERTL
PAUL KOOHY

JAMES SALWEI
DAVE HUFFMAN

EMMA WOLF
WAYNE KELM

3
6
8

11
12
14
15
15
19
21
22

22

PAUL KOOHY
PAUL HILGEDICK

STEVE HOSKIN
GLEN STERLING JR

23GLEN STERLING JR

36
44
42

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP PAUL HILGEDICK
ALAN MARSH

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
GLEN STERLING JR

STEVE HOSKIN
MATT KOOHY

ROBERT UNERTL
ROBERT DIROSE

JAMES SALWEI
ROBERT DIROSE
MIKE MCBRIDE

GLEN STERLING JR

ROD ANDERSON

ROBERT UNERTL
RYAN HALL
JAMES HOWSDEN
ROBERT DIROSE
WAYNE KELM

MATT KOOHY
PAUL KOOHY
MAIA WOLF
EMMA WOLF
JAMES SALWEI

WILLIAM ZABOROWSKI
DAVE HUFFMAN
RANDY MINIOR
ALAN MARSH
DAVID LOCKMAN

GLEN STERLING JR
FORREST FOSTER
PAUL HILGEDICK
MIKE MCBRIDE

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

STEVE HOSKIN

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #1
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
GLEN STERLING JR

STEVE HOSKIN
ROBERT DIROSE

ROBERT UNERTL

OVERALL 
PLACE

PAUL KOOHY
ALAN MARSH

MATT KOOHY
EMMA WOLF

MATT KOOHY

EMMA WOLF
MIKE MCBRIDE

DAVE HUFFMAN

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
STEVE HOSKIN

WAYNE KELM

5/29/2021



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX
Light Gun Equipment List

5/29/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Glen Sterling Jr. LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger Kelbly Night Force Varget VT 103 Self
2 Forrest Foster LG 6 BRAI Stiller McGewen McMillan Night Force H4891 Berger Self
3 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Kingley & Hilgedick Night Force Varget Berger Hilgedick
4 Mike McBrid LG 6 BRAI Borden Brux PRT Night Force 4895 Vapor Trail Hilgedick
5 Steve Hoskin LG 6 Dasher Bat Lilja Hoskin Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Hoskin
6 William Zabonowski LG 6 mm Bat Muller Zaborowski March ~ ~ Self
7 Dave Huffman LG 6 BRA Borden Lilja Wheeler Mem CRB Vortex H4895 Vapor Trail Northridge
8 Randy Minor LG 6 Dasher Stiller K&P Self Night Force Varget Berger Self
9 Alan Marsh LG 6 BRA Panda Bartlein Kelbly March Varget JLK Self

10 David Lockman LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger Tracker Leupold RL-15 Berger Zabowski
11 Matt Koohy LG 6 Dasher Bat K&P Shehane Night Force RL-15 Vapor Trail Bigelow
12 Paul Koohy LG 6 Bat Kreiger ~ Vortex Varget Vapor Trail Matt Koohy
13 Maia Wolf LG 6 Farley Kreiger Scoville Sightron ~ VTAC Wheeler
14 Emma Wolf LG 6 Bat Kreiger DCT Valdada ~ VTAC Wheeler
15 James Salwei LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Kelby Night Force 30 Berger Self
16 Robert Unertl LG 6 Bra Bat Bartlein Own Night Force Varget Barts ~
17 Ryan Halls LG 6mm Savage McGewen Savage Leupold ~ ~ ~
18 James Howsden LG 6mm Creedmoor Lawton Bartlein Micro Sightron H4350 Berger Self
19 Robert DiRose LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan Night Force H4895 Roy's Wheeler
20 Wayne Kelm LG 6 Braw Bat Brux Wheeler Night Force Varget Berger Wheeler
21 Rod Anderson LG 6.5 - 284 Savage ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX
Heavy Gun Equipment List

5/29/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Glen Sterling Jr. HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger Sterling Night Force Varget VT 103 Self
2 Forrest Foster HG 6 BRAI Stiller McGewen McMillan Night Force H4891 Berger Self
3 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Kingley & Hilgedick Night Force Varget Berger Hilgedick
4 Mike McBrid HG 6 BRAI Borden Brux PRT Night Force 4895 Vapor Trail Hilgedick
5 Steve Hoskin HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger McMillan Night Force Varget Vapor Trail Hoskin
6 William Zabonowski HG 6 mm Bat Muller Zaborowski March ~ ~ Self
7 Dave Huffman HG 6.5 Panda Krieger Rutland LRB Vortex H4350 Vapor Trail Northridge
8 Randy Minor HG 6 Dasher Stiller K&P Self Night Force Varget Berger Self
9 Alan Marsh HG 6 BRA Panda Bartlien Kelbly Kelbly Varget JLK Self

10 David Lockman HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger Tracker Leupold ~ ~ Zabowski
11 Matt Koohy HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger Shehane Night Force RL-15 Vapor Trail Bigelow
12 Paul Koohy HG 6 Dasher Bat K&P Maxi Tracks Night Force Varget Vapor Trail Bigelow
13 Maia Wolf HG 6 Farley Krieger Scoville Sightron ~ VTAC Wheeler
14 Emma Wolf HG 6 Bat Krieger DCT Valdada ~ VTAC Wheeler
15 James Salwei HG 6 BRA Nesika Krieger D&B Night Force 30.5 Berger
16 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlien Own Night Force Varget Barts Self
17 Ryan Halls HG 6 mm Savage McGewen Savage Leupold ~ ~ ~
18 James Howsden HG 6.5 PRC ~ PacNor Micro Sightron H1000 Berger Self
19 Robert DiRose HG 300 WSM Hart Krieger McMillan March H4350 Berger ~
20 Wayne Kelm HG 6 Braw Bat Brux Wheeler Night Force Varget Berger Wheeler
21 Rod Anderson HG 6.5 284 Savage ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
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